GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & DAIRYING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3305
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21°5"TMARCH, 2023

NATIONAL LIVESTOCK MISSION

3305: SHRI N. REDDEPPA
SHRI POCHA BRAHMANANDA REDDY:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
HgUTeH, UUTeH 3R STt Wt

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of projects undertaken under the National Livestock Mission in the State of Andhra Pradesh;

(b) the quantum of funds allocated and utilised by Andhra Pradesh under the National Livestock Mission during the last three years; and

(c) the details and the number of livestock farmers who benefited under the National Livestock Mission in the State, district-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) The Government of Andhra Pradesh has under taken ( i) Breed development of livestock and poultry (ii) Feed and Fodder Development (iii) Extension activities and (iv) Livestock Insurance activities under the realigned National Livestock Mission

(b) the quantum of funds allocated and utilized by Government of Andhra Pradesh under the National Livestock Mission during the last three years are as under:

Central Share | Matching Total Utilized
S.No Financial year released State share | release Rs Rs. in lakh
Rs in Lakh Rs in Lakh in Lakh '
1 2020-21 1073.125 604.48 1677.61 1677.61
2 2021-22 2981.425 660.57 3642.00 3642.00
3 2022-23 3886.94175 964.11 4068.55 2626.36


(c) As per information received from the State Animal Husbandry Department, Government of Andhra Pradesh the number of livestock farmers benefited under the National Livestock Mission are as under:

S.No. District No. of beneficiaries
1 Srikakulam 48720
2 ParvatipuramManyam 13830
3 Vizianagaram 42181
4 Visakhapatnam 16068
5 Anakapalli 29775
6 AlluriSeetharamaraju 7123
7 Kakinada 24315
8 Dr.BRAKonaseema 22877
9 East Godavari 25520
10 West Godavari 26756
11 Eluru 23528
12 NTR 17927
13 Krishna 25209
14 Guntur 19295
15 Bapatla 22551
16 Palnadu 20027
17 Prakasam 48056
18 SPSR Nellore 44318
19 Tirupati 35748
20 Chittoor 70058
21 Annamayya 58203
22 YSR Kadapa 33482
23 Kurnool 31100
24 Nandyal 26343
25 Ananthapuram 29975
26 Sri SatyaSai 24870

Total 7,87,855
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